UNOFFICIAL C0030397217 -003039

7110705 3313 (4/27/99) CCG 0015 Memorandum of Judgment IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Drs. Weisbart & Sarna Partnership Melissa Janowiak 0x Co04 Recorder's Stamp No. 02M1-122872 MEMORANDUM OF JUT GMENT 2002 On July 11 judgment was entered in this court in favor of the plaintiff Drs. Weisbart & Sarna Partnership and agalust defendant Melissa Janowiak whose address is 1111 Westgate, Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056 in the amount of \$ 500.00 + COSTS PIN = 03-26-406-018-0000DESCRIPTION = SEE ATTACHED COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1111 WESTGATE, MOUNT PROSPECT, IL Judge Judge's No. Atty. No.: 00786 JUDGE FRANCISX. GOLNIENICZ, JR. Name: Baker, Miller, Markoff & Krasny Atty.for: Plaintiff

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Circuit Court - 1554

Address: 11 S LaSalle Street, 19th Floor

City/Zip: Chicago, Illinois 60603

Telephone: (312) 541-4100

UNOFFICIAL C

REAL ESTATE EI INDEX

1803 ORRINGTON AVENUE, LL EVANSTON, IL., 60201-3690

Phone: (847)254-9000 Pax: (847)491-6977

Client: BARONS CREDITORS SERVICE CORP / LORRAINE PAR ISI

Reference:

JANOWIAK / 59978

OWNERSHIP LEGAL

Order Number: R1003784

County: COOK

Address of Property: 1111 WESTGATE, MT PROSPECT, IL 60056

Census Tract: NO C PROERED

Permanent Real Estate / Idex Number: 03-26-406-018-0000

Record Owner: KEVIN L. JANOWIAK AND MELISSA A. JANOWIAK, HIS WIFE, IN JOINT TENANCY

Legal Description:

LOT 636 IN BRICKMAN MANOR FIRST ADDITION UNIT NO. 5, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RINGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Search Dated: 08/02/02

Covering Records of: 07/25/02

DEED DATED 7/19/83 AND RECORDED 8/20/93 AS DOCUMENT NO. 93663480 FROM NBD BANK, SUCCESSOR 19.

October 19. TRUSTEE TO NBD TRUST CO. OF ILLINOIS, TRUST #17-1219-MP. TO KEVIN L. JANOWIAK AND MELISSA A. JANOWIAK, HIS WIFE, IN JOINT TENANCY.

EAA/PL

This is not a title insurance policy, guarantee, or opinion of title and should not be refled upon as such. This report is furnished by the Company and accepted by the customer on the condition and agreement that the Company shall not be liable for any demage, cost, loss or expense of any kind or nature whatsouver ansing from any error or omission whether by reason or negligence or otherwise.

OWNE 10/97 LB

08/02/02

P